
Market Report for the Week of February 26, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 338,392,524,567 195,429,383 6.32 % 2.30 3204

Topix100 158,987,581,072 36,063,720 6.46 % 0.70 99

Nikkei 225 188,628,706,968 48,813,560 5.89 % 0.78 225

TopixMid400 62,984,658,582 21,088,780 4.32 % 1.15 399

Small & Others 56,825,068,258 60,921,580 7.38 % 5.11 1534

Non Topix 22,322,690,176 45,663,780 7.07 % 7.61 983

ETFs & REITs 37,272,526,479 31,691,523 10.56 % 5.20 188

Prime 275,420,391,986 83,719,420 5.96 % 1.33 1616

Standard 12,991,924,728 66,650,300 6.85 % 17.06 989

Growth 12,707,681,374 13,368,140 6.69 % 5.05 410

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 147,260,838,520 8.78% 0.52

1570 NFNKLV 103,666,165,479 12.41% 0.78

8035 TKOELCN 56,196,645,580 7.25% 0.44

7003 MTI E&S 50,805,153,130 9.87% 1.65

7735 SCREEN 48,318,918,400 8.66% 1.06

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,058,198,150 95.08% 660.01

2397 DNACHIP 713,375,040 62.35% 2.81

7647 ONTSU 171,618,680 46.53% 193.55

7816 SNOWPEAK 1,514,186,600 36.32% 3.52

6556 WELBE 210,109,900 30.13% 2.70

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,058,198,150 95.08% 660.01

6740 JDI 266,420,790 25.95% 204.12

7647 ONTSU 171,618,680 46.53% 193.55

2134 SUNCAPTL 153,213,390 18.98% 155.16

8894 REVOLUTI 511,750,270 28.66% 150.88

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 16,437,800,783 29.00% 44,213,440

8918 LAND 1,058,198,150 95.08% 31,095,540

6315 TOWA 23,070,948,200 10.06% 7,014,300

6920 LASRTEC 147,260,838,520 8.78% 6,817,940

7692 EINFINIT 6,040,320,340 11.87% 6,621,540

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 147,260,838,520 8.78% 0.52

8035 TKOELCN 56,196,645,580 7.25% 0.44

6857 ADVNTST 45,210,762,050 7.89% 0.44

6146 DISCO 39,715,878,650 8.30% 0.41

7203 TOYOTA 36,720,227,770 7.45% 0.77

8306 MUFG 36,488,680,180 5.89% 1.12

9984 SOFTBNKG 28,133,396,610 5.26% 0.37

7011 MHI 27,727,842,990 10.75% 1.20

8058 MITBISI 25,174,018,040 8.57% 0.83

6723 RENESAS 19,290,548,840 6.94% 0.77

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 48,318,918,400 8.66% 1.06

9107 K-LINE 35,882,373,170 5.89% 0.42

6526 SOCIONXT 12,152,959,370 4.98% 0.68

9501 TEPCOHD 6,558,547,930 1.90% 1.32

9104 MTI-OSK 6,509,863,560 4.43% 0.53

2432 DENA 4,970,010,800 7.35% 1.86

5406 KOBESTL 4,284,266,440 3.61% 0.92

3697 SHIFT 3,527,088,800 7.64% 2.22

1605 INPEX 3,460,147,030 4.23% 0.99

3141 WELCIAHD 3,426,689,720 5.38% 1.40

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7003 MTI E&S 50,805,153,130 9.87% 1.65

6254 NOMURAMI 33,915,047,200 8.74% 2.01

6315 TOWA 23,070,948,200 10.06% 3.43

3778 SAKURA 16,839,024,300 8.20% 4.14

6871 MICRONI 8,787,245,400 7.95% 4.37

3498 KASUMIGA 4,127,889,300 7.62% 4.16

7014 NAMURA 3,401,485,530 3.65% 1.79

6525 KOKUSAI 3,240,107,350 6.26% 3.33

6323 RORZE 3,212,454,100 7.94% 2.98

1514 SUMISEKI 2,917,901,270 5.35% 2.50

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 7,919,746,280 8.24% 2.93

7692 EINFINIT 6,040,320,340 11.87% 16.52

135A VRAIN 4,404,398,200 4.87% 4.50

3993 PKSHA 4,248,470,800 10.13% 5.71

7342 WEALTHNV 3,391,608,770 7.41% 2.63

4478 FREEE 2,580,528,480 7.36% 5.54

2330 FORSIDE 2,485,974,740 13.66% 6.71

3133 KAIHAN 2,439,097,080 6.71% 3.00

5253 COVER 2,004,135,970 8.15% 1.40

2160 GNI 1,981,806,300 7.18% 4.57

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 103,666,165,479 12.41% 0.78

1357 NFNKDOUB 16,437,800,783 29.00% 33.29

1579 225 BULL 10,449,019,900 14.29% 1.85

1360 NKBEAR-2 9,238,847,028 18.28% 2.78

1458 RK 225LV 6,127,501,840 10.09% 1.78

1459 RK 225DI 5,814,241,981 14.93% 8.10

1321 NFNK225 3,072,894,270 5.45% 1.27

2644 GXSEMICO 2,222,786,840 7.65% 2.17

8951 NBF 1,448,255,700 10.92% 4.74

3249 I&I FUND 1,398,774,410 4.38% 1.58

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 147,260,838,520 8.78% 0.52

8035 TKOELCN 56,196,645,580 7.25% 0.44

7003 MTI E&S 50,805,153,130 9.87% 1.65

7735 SCREEN 48,318,918,400 8.66% 1.06

6857 ADVNTST 45,210,762,050 7.89% 0.44

6146 DISCO 39,715,878,650 8.30% 0.41

7203 TOYOTA 36,720,227,770 7.45% 0.77

8306 MUFG 36,488,680,180 5.89% 1.12

9107 K-LINE 35,882,373,170 5.89% 0.42

6254 NOMURAMI 33,915,047,200 8.74% 2.01

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7692 EINFINIT 6,040,320,340 11.87% 16.52

3993 PKSHA 4,248,470,800 10.13% 5.71

7014 NAMURA 3,401,485,530 3.65% 1.79

1514 SUMISEKI 2,917,901,270 5.35% 2.50

2330 FORSIDE 2,485,974,740 13.66% 6.71

6890 FERROTEC 1,909,357,050 10.95% 3.33

6227 AIMECHAT 1,660,984,300 8.17% 6.43

6659 MEDIALNK 1,624,745,960 11.15% 30.38

3667 ENISH 1,533,815,910 10.44% 9.36

5885 GDEP ADV 1,471,433,500 5.87% 3.08

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 7,919,746,280 8.24% 2.93

135A VRAIN 4,404,398,200 4.87% 4.50

7342 WEALTHNV 3,391,608,770 7.41% 2.63

4478 FREEE 2,580,528,480 7.36% 5.54

3133 KAIHAN 2,439,097,080 6.71% 3.00

5253 COVER 2,004,135,970 8.15% 1.40

2160 GNI 1,981,806,300 7.18% 4.57

9166 GENDA 1,822,791,200 10.75% 5.63

5586 LABOROAI 1,336,997,490 7.73% 3.12

4592 SANBIO 1,027,577,560 6.35% 3.93
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7011 MHI 10.75% 27,727,842,990 1.20

6861 KEYENCE 9.48% 15,854,243,900 1.11

6273 SMC 8.81% 7,826,818,800 2.36

6920 LASRTEC 8.78% 147,260,838,520 0.52

8058 MITBISI 8.57% 25,174,018,040 0.83

6146 DISCO 8.30% 39,715,878,650 0.41

6857 ADVNTST 7.89% 45,210,762,050 0.44

8267 AEON 7.60% 4,488,801,630 0.92

2914 JT 7.47% 6,705,591,160 0.81

7203 TOYOTA 7.45% 36,720,227,770 0.77

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2651 LAWSON 8.83% 2,726,231,600 1.82

7735 SCREEN 8.66% 48,318,918,400 1.06

6966 MTI-HTC 8.38% 817,153,330 2.27

3697 SHIFT 7.64% 3,527,088,800 2.22

2432 DENA 7.35% 4,970,010,800 1.86

3994 MFORWARD 7.23% 2,230,963,220 2.23

1959 KYUDENK 7.12% 465,827,660 1.45

2127 NIHONM&A 6.64% 1,647,289,100 1.84

2501 SAPROHD 6.61% 744,512,310 2.04

9684 SQENIXHD 6.56% 2,347,308,330 0.98

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 95.08% 1,058,198,150 660.01

7816 SNOWPEAK 36.32% 1,514,186,600 3.52

6556 WELBE 30.13% 210,109,900 2.70

6740 JDI 25.95% 266,420,790 204.12

9704 AGORA HG 14.59% 340,735,160 66.14

4714 RISO KY 14.08% 376,955,650 12.04

9552 M&ARESER 13.20% 2,359,243,200 5.39

8130 SANGETU 12.98% 244,612,850 4.48

7744 NORITSU 12.67% 170,395,300 7.07

2492 INFOMART 12.52% 415,542,000 7.28

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2397 DNACHIP 62.35% 713,375,040 2.81

7647 ONTSU 46.53% 171,618,680 193.55

8894 REVOLUTI 28.66% 511,750,270 150.88

5127 GUPPY’S 28.57% 146,854,250 4.18

9885 CHARLE 26.27% 221,452,910 5.48

4597 SOLASIA 26.23% 108,422,110 112.02

4918 IVYCOSM 25.05% 127,072,330 7.00

2370 MEDINET 22.05% 174,012,840 60.29

2134 SUNCAPTL 18.98% 153,213,390 155.16

3747 INTERTRD 17.56% 161,759,760 14.75

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 29.00% 16,437,800,783 33.29

1580 225 BEAR 27.49% 192,793,684 1.44

1366 IF 225DI 21.33% 682,762,512 12.03

1360 NKBEAR-2 18.28% 9,238,847,028 2.78

2870 IFN100DI 16.34% 230,909,158 0.88

2869 IFN100LV 16.29% 396,526,470 1.31

1459 RK 225DI 14.93% 5,814,241,981 8.10

1579 225 BULL 14.29% 10,449,019,900 1.85

1570 NFNKLV 12.41% 103,666,165,479 0.78

2621 IS20YUS 11.51% 1,021,047,993 1.71

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7816 SNOWPEAK 36.32% 1,514,186,600 3.52

6556 WELBE 30.13% 210,109,900 2.70

6740 JDI 25.95% 266,420,790 204.12

4714 RISO KY 14.08% 376,955,650 12.04

9552 M&ARESER 13.20% 2,359,243,200 5.39

8130 SANGETU 12.98% 244,612,850 4.48

7744 NORITSU 12.67% 170,395,300 7.07

2492 INFOMART 12.52% 415,542,000 7.28

6789 ROLANDG 12.32% 501,418,200 12.48

3660 ISTYLE 12.25% 759,924,730 7.34

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 95.08% 1,058,198,150 660.01

2397 DNACHIP 62.35% 713,375,040 2.81

7647 ONTSU 46.53% 171,618,680 193.55

8894 REVOLUTI 28.66% 511,750,270 150.88

9885 CHARLE 26.27% 221,452,910 5.48

4918 IVYCOSM 25.05% 127,072,330 7.00

2134 SUNCAPTL 18.98% 153,213,390 155.16

3747 INTERTRD 17.56% 161,759,760 14.75

2315 CAICA D 15.35% 191,375,010 44.37

9704 AGORA HG 14.59% 340,735,160 66.14

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

5127 GUPPY’S 28.57% 146,854,250 4.18

4597 SOLASIA 26.23% 108,422,110 112.02

2370 MEDINET 22.05% 174,012,840 60.29

9227 MICROWAV 14.17% 219,068,000 4.96

3911 AIMING 13.95% 287,842,080 10.86

4583 CHIOME 13.76% 112,876,510 17.91

4575 CANBAS 12.79% 665,071,510 10.84

6613 QDLASER 12.10% 226,359,320 6.32

4393 BOI 11.98% 651,722,300 8.80

7776 CELLSEED 11.17% 204,583,810 11.31
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 5.99 7,151,612,880 6.29%

4689 LY CORP 2.48 944,264,400 2.93%

6273 SMC 2.36 7,826,818,800 8.81%

7201 NISSAN 1.82 1,955,711,530 2.43%

9735 SECOM 1.75 879,108,170 5.93%

6701 NEC 1.68 3,332,319,710 5.85%

5020 ENEOS 1.66 855,939,880 1.99%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.60 753,127,040 5.09%

6178 JPPOSTHD 1.37 2,720,147,100 4.84%

4188 MTBCM G 1.36 444,935,240 2.28%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 5.04 137,942,660 2.19%

2784 ALFRESA 4.00 126,538,250 3.10%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.47 197,508,170 2.58%

4005 SMICHEM 3.34 887,201,210 2.06%

6472 NTN 3.27 296,358,080 2.31%

7780 MENICON 2.91 250,836,650 5.87%

7984 KOKUYO 2.81 103,417,220 3.88%

9766 KONAMI G 2.76 717,387,730 5.26%

8377 HOKUHOKU 2.56 146,737,690 5.04%

7337 HIROGINH 2.55 176,164,400 4.57%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 660.01 1,058,198,150 95.08%

6740 JDI 204.12 266,420,790 25.95%

9704 AGORA HG 66.14 340,735,160 14.59%

3315 NIP-COKE 23.13 132,595,310 10.05%

2353 NP-PARK 17.67 161,048,280 11.51%

7383 NETPROHD 15.95 215,637,730 11.15%

9424 JPN-COMM 15.87 252,721,930 9.14%

6789 ROLANDG 12.48 501,418,200 12.32%

4714 RISO KY 12.04 376,955,650 14.08%

8338 TSUKUBAB 11.12 110,822,300 9.33%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

7647 ONTSU 193.55 171,618,680 46.53%

2134 SUNCAPTL 155.16 153,213,390 18.98%

8894 REVOLUTI 150.88 511,750,270 28.66%

4597 SOLASIA 112.02 108,422,110 26.23%

2370 MEDINET 60.29 174,012,840 22.05%

2315 CAICA D 44.37 191,375,010 15.35%

8789 FINTECH 43.29 219,932,170 9.19%

2743 PIXEL 39.25 590,280,980 11.35%

6659 MEDIALNK 30.38 1,624,745,960 11.15%

7111 INEST 28.74 316,938,140 14.12%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 33.29 16,437,800,783 29.00%

1366 IF 225DI 12.03 682,762,512 21.33%

1459 RK 225DI 8.10 5,814,241,981 14.93%

1571 NFNKIV 6.30 259,926,816 2.02%

3287 HOSINORR 5.27 318,406,800 10.07%

3468 STARASIA 4.97 229,122,040 11.17%

8952 JRE 4.83 1,037,278,500 10.09%

3226 ACCOMMO 4.75 389,396,400 10.99%

8951 NBF 4.74 1,448,255,700 10.92%

3269 ADR 4.65 459,982,650 9.17%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 204.12 266,420,790 25.95%

3315 NIP-COKE 23.13 132,595,310 10.05%

2353 NP-PARK 17.67 161,048,280 11.51%

7383 NETPROHD 15.95 215,637,730 11.15%

9424 JPN-COMM 15.87 252,721,930 9.14%

6789 ROLANDG 12.48 501,418,200 12.32%

4714 RISO KY 12.04 376,955,650 14.08%

8338 TSUKUBAB 11.12 110,822,300 9.33%

2317 SYSTENA 10.74 230,545,790 11.34%

9749 FUJISOF 8.84 418,937,500 6.72%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 660.01 1,058,198,150 95.08%

7647 ONTSU 193.55 171,618,680 46.53%

2134 SUNCAPTL 155.16 153,213,390 18.98%

8894 REVOLUTI 150.88 511,750,270 28.66%

9704 AGORA HG 66.14 340,735,160 14.59%

2315 CAICA D 44.37 191,375,010 15.35%

8789 FINTECH 43.29 219,932,170 9.19%

2743 PIXEL 39.25 590,280,980 11.35%

6659 MEDIALNK 30.38 1,624,745,960 11.15%

7111 INEST 28.74 316,938,140 14.12%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 112.02 108,422,110 26.23%

2370 MEDINET 60.29 174,012,840 22.05%

3807 FISCO 19.97 151,932,440 7.61%

6072 JIBANNET 18.20 152,115,070 7.03%

4583 CHIOME 17.91 112,876,510 13.76%

6177 APPBANK 16.64 749,997,590 9.46%

4593 HEALIOS 15.59 167,634,080 11.06%

3416 PIXTA 12.69 317,694,670 3.31%

3961 SILVREGG 11.46 219,105,040 8.88%

7776 CELLSEED 11.31 204,583,810 11.17%
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